

LAKEHEAD LIONS BOOSTER AGREEMENT (NEW MEMBER)



The undersigned Lakehead Lions Booster (Booster) understands and agrees to the following conditions regarding favorable pricing for the purchase of LPG from Campora Propane Service (Campora):

- 1. Enroll as a Booster by completing this Agreement and making a donation of \$45.00 per tank per year to the Lakehead Lions Club for the length of the Agreement. Enrollment for customers who are not on the auto propane delivery service (e.g. secondary homes, vacation rentals) will also be required to sign up for Campora's Metered Propane System. This service is \$60.00 per tank, per year and will be billed directly from Campora. This Agreement shall take effect on 1 June 2014 and continue in effect until 31 May 2025. This agreement is not a membership in the Lakehead Lions Club or Lions Club International.
- **2.** Favorable pricing is guaranteed for a one (1) year period of 1 June to 31 May, prorated on a quarterly basis from the date that Booster signs this Agreement. If this Agreement is not renewed each year by 1 June, pricing shall revert immediately to Campora's then current standard pricing for that Customer's usage and /or tank size.
- 3. All donations received after May 31 will be charged a \$20.00 reinstatement fee.
- **4.** The undersigned Booster agrees to apply to Campora for service approval as a Campora Customer (Customer). The Campora service contract is strictly between the undersigned and Campora.
- **5.** The Lakehead Lions agreement with Campora shall begin 1 June 2014 and continue until 31 May 2025. Per the master Agreement between the Lakehead Lions and Campora Propane, Campora shall:
 - **a.** Supply LPG to the Customer at a floating rate computed on the negotiated annual margin plus the Targa San Francisco BPN newsletter base rate and will be adjusted weekly by Campora.
 - **b**. Provide such storage tanks as needed by the Customer at an annual rate of \$45.00 per tank per year. (Including the regulator, pigtail, blocks, installation and complete gas check of the propane system)
 - **c.** Charge a government regulatory fee of \$14.99 (This is a government regulated fee that is out of Campora's control) for each delivery of LPG.
 - **d.** Offer to Customers service at a rate of \$95.00 per hour.
- **6.** Campora may interrupt service and/or delivery of LPG under this agreement at times of LPG shortage, labor unrest, riot, acts of God, or due to other conditions or actions beyond the control of Campora. During such periods of interrupted service, the Customer may purchase immediate LPG requirements from any other source until such time as Campora shall again be in a position to make deliveries of LPG.
- 7. Should any participating Customer's account become delinquent and past due, Customer shall no longer be entitled to the Booster benefits as set forth in Section 2 of this agreement. That Customer's price for LPG will become Campora's <u>current standard price</u> for that customer's usage and /or tank size. Said Customer will remain at the <u>standard price</u> until the account becomes current.

8. Deliveries of LPG shall be made by Campora according to a delivery schedule established by Campora. A standard delivery is a keep/full delivery (the tank is filled to at least 80%). FULL FILLS ONLY ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE LIONS CLUB DISCOUNT!

<u>Customer requested, partial/minimum or less than keep/full fuel delivers are subject to Campora's current standard rate for that day with a minimum delivery of 100 gallons, and will NOT be eligible for the Lions Club discount.</u>

- **9.** Campora shall comply with all Federal, State and local safety regulations related to the installation of the propane storage tanks and the providing of LPG/Propane to the Customer.
- **10.** The undersigned Booster understands and agrees that the Lakehead Lions Club only represents **favorable pricing** from Campora and shall indemnify and hold the Lakehead Lions Club harmless from and against any and all claims that may arise from time to time regardless to fault.
- **11.** The undersigned Booster agrees to apply to Campora for service approval and said service contract is strictly between the undersigned and Campora Propane Service.
- 12. This Agreement supersedes all previous Agreements with the Lakehead Lions Club.

Booster Name (Print)		
x Signed:]	Date
# of Tanks@ \$	45.00 per tank	
LAKEHEAD LIONS O	LUB	
P.O. BOX 11		
LAKEHEAD, CA 9605	L	
Contact: Renee Gravatt I	Davis (209) 304-8670 (res	nee@gravattdavisrealestate.com)
	PLEASE P	<u>RINT</u>
BOOSTER SERVICE AD	DRESS:	BOOSTER BILLING ADDRESS:
		check here if SERVICE and BILLING are the same
Phone:		Phone:
Email:		